2023 Project X Tier 1 Call for Projects — Programming Recommendations

ATTACHMENT A

Projects Recommended for Funding
No Agency Project Title Project Description Local Match | Final Score M2 Funding Cumulative
1 |san clemente Avenida Pico qnd San Clemente Outlets Corridor Runoff Install appro_)(lmately 72 CPS, 6 GITS, and 20% 86 $ 328,000 | $ 328,000
Treatment Project 197 ARS units
2 |Mission Viejo ;::h and Runoff Abatement Project (TRAP): North El Toro Lnnsi:zsall approximately 49 CPS and 108 ARS 20% 82 $ 180,000 | $ 508,000
. . Install one mechanical filtration BMP, one
3 |County of Orange | R@nch Plan Planning Area 3 Urban Stormwater Quality infiltration basin, and one sub-surface 83% 81 $ 500,000 | $ 1,008,000
Infiltration and Pre-Treatment Basins Project P S PP
infiltration basin with underground infiltration
4 |La Habra Iznosztgllanon of Full Capture Trash Devices in Catch Basins - Lnnsi:zsall approximately 67 CPS and 15 GITS 20% 79 $ 174,083 | $ 1,182,083
5 |Laguna Hills CPS & ARS Screen Project, Phase XII L”nsi:‘;‘" approximately 75 CPS and 100 ARS 20% 79 $ 200,000 | $ 1,382,083
6 |Orange, City of %?)fzjgnfg:f;%ﬁ tV eta Avenue Water Quality Storm Drain |y 016 HDS, 11 CPS, and two FTC units 20% 77 $ 436,000 | $ 1,818,083
7 |Huntington Beach | Huntington Beach Trash Removal Project Phase Il - Hamilton |, 16 inline trash trap system 58% 73 $ 500,000 | $ 2,318,083
Avenue Pump Station Retrofit
8 |Costa Mesa ﬁrs‘i:ﬁ‘;t'l'fn?f:gggf Channel and Santa Ana River HDS Install one HDS unit 20% 69 $ 500,000 |$ 2,818,083
9 |Newport Beach Newport Harbor Trash Rover Deploy one trash rover 20% 69 $ 56,000 (| $ 2,874,083
Projects Recommended for Funding - Contingent on Receipt of Revised City Council Resolution
No Agency Project Title Project Description Local Match | Final Score M2 Funding Cumulative
10 |Anaheim Catch Basin Screen Installation Project - FY 2023/2024 ;”ffggpup;i‘::'mate'y 287 CPS, 22 FTC, and 20% 78 $ 500,000 $ 3,374,083
Acronyms

ARS - Automatic Retractable Screen

BMP - Best Management Practice

CPS - Connector Pipe Screen
FTC - Full Trash Capture Unit
FY - Fiscal Year

GITS - Grated Inlet Trash Screen
HDS - Hydrodynamic Separator
M2 - Measure M2
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